When your application demands high transfer
efficiency and low fluid pressure (100 PSI or less),
choose the DeVilbiss MSHTE (High Transfer
Efficiency) HVLP spray gun.
HTE technology utilizes the airless concept of
developing the spray pattern with an elliptical orifice, along with
low pressure shaping air, to produce low pressure atomization with
very low particulate travel velocity. The result? Greater transfer

54-4980 AA2 Air Cap
Chart #1 Spray Tip Selection
Chart Ordering Information
The MSHTE HVLP  manual spray
gun is available with the following
air cap and fluid tip set-ups, factory
assembled for immediate delivery.
Part Number Tip Size Fan Size
MSHTE-1806-2 .018 6"
MSHTE-1808-2 .018 8"
MSHTE-1810-2 .018 10"
MSHTE-1812-2 .018 12"
MSHTE-1814-2 .018 14"
MSHTE-1816-2 .018 16"
MSHTE-1818-2 .018 18"
MSHTE-2110-2 .021 10"
MSHTE-2112-2 .021 12"
MSHTE-2114-2 .021 14"
MSHTE-2116-2 .021 16"
MSHTE-2118-2 .021 18"
MSHTE-2410-2 .024 10"
MSHTE-2412-2 .024 12"
MSHTE-2414-2 .024 14"
MSHTE-2416-2 .024 16"
MSHTE-2418-2 .024 18"
MSHTE-2710-2 .027 10"
MSHTE-2712-2 .027 12"
MSHTE-2714-2 .027 14"
MSHTE-2716-2 .027 16"
MSHTE-2718-2 .027 18"
Detail Ref. No 10 – Two piece packing
covered by U.S. Patent No. 5,209,501.
◆ Tapered edge faces out towards packing nut.
▲▲